
#5 Women's 100 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 ROBINSON, Sydney Chicago (Whitney 12.39 (–0.1) 3(1) 10

2 MARSHALL, Tianni Chicago (Kenwoo 12.50 (–0.1) 3(2) 8

3 ROBINSON, Rachel Chicago (Whitney 12.61 (–0.1) 3(3) 6

4 WEAVER, Sydney Chicago (Kenwoo 12.63 (–0.1) 3(4) 4

5 MESCHINO, Gabriela Chicago (St. Ignati 12.70 (–0.1) 3(5) 2

6 MILLER, Lindsey Chicago (Simeon) 12.87 (–0.1) 3(6) 1

7 GILLESPIE, London Chicago (Westing 13.01 (+0.0) 2(1)

8 JONES, Arianna Calumet City (Tho 13.14 (+0.0) 2(2)

9 DENT, Deja Calumet City (Tho 13.19 (+0.0) 2(3)

10 STEWART, Briyana Oak Park (O.P.-Ri 13.25 (+0.0) 2(4)

11 JAMISON, Akiela Oak Park (O.P.-Ri 13.45 (+0.0) 2(5)

12 MARTIN, McKenzie Chicago (St. Ignati 13.76 (+0.0) 2(6)

13 REAMES-HENRY, Thea Chicago (Jones) 14.15 (+0.0) 2(7)

14 MADISON, Hannah Chicago (Lincoln 14.16 (+0.0) 2(8)

15 TUTU, Elizabeth Chicago (Lincoln 14.18 (–0.7) 1(1)

16 REED, Vashti Chicago (Lake Vie 14.21 (–0.7) 1(2)

17 HEARD, Sanorah Chicago (Lake Vie 14.35 (–0.7) 1(3)

18 RUSSELL, Issys Chicago (Jones) 14.76 (–0.7) 1(4)

19 ARREOLA, Noemi Chicago (Washing 16.05 (–0.7) 1(5)

20 MARTINEZ, Yamile Chicago (Washing 18.24 (–0.7) 1(6)

WINSTON, Anastasia Chicago (Simeon) DNS  (NW) 3

MCKAY, Raven Chicago (Brooks) DNS  (NW) 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:  (–0.7)

1 TUTU, Elizabeth Chicago (Lincoln 14.18

2 REED, Vashti Chicago (Lake Vie 14.21

3 HEARD, Sanorah Chicago (Lake Vie 14.35

4 RUSSELL, Issys Chicago (Jones) 14.76

5 ARREOLA, Noemi Chicago (Washing 16.05

6 MARTINEZ, Yamile Chicago (Washing 18.24

Section 2 of 3 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 GILLESPIE, London Chicago (Westing 13.01

2 JONES, Arianna Calumet City (Tho 13.14

3 DENT, Deja Calumet City (Tho 13.19

4 STEWART, Briyana Oak Park (O.P.-Ri 13.25

5 JAMISON, Akiela Oak Park (O.P.-Ri 13.45

6 MARTIN, McKenzie Chicago (St. Ignati 13.76

7 REAMES-HENRY, Thea Chicago (Jones) 14.15

8 MADISON, Hannah Chicago (Lincoln 14.16

Section 3 of 3 Wind:  (–0.1)

1 ROBINSON, Sydney Chicago (Whitney 12.39

2 MARSHALL, Tianni Chicago (Kenwoo 12.50

3 ROBINSON, Rachel Chicago (Whitney 12.61

4 WEAVER, Sydney Chicago (Kenwoo 12.63

#5 Women's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
5 MESCHINO, Gabriela Chicago (St. Ignati 12.70

6 MILLER, Lindsey Chicago (Simeon) 12.87

WINSTON, Anastasia Chicago (Simeon) DNS

MCKAY, Raven Chicago (Brooks) DNS

#11 Women's 200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 JOHNSON, Zakiya Chicago (Kenwoo 25.34 (+0.0) 4(1) 10

2 ROBINSON, Sydney Chicago (Whitney 25.38 (+0.0) 4(2) 8

3 AFOLABI, Ari Chicago (St. Ignati 26.20 (+0.0) 4(3) 6

4 SAUNDERS, Madison Chicago (Whitney 26.23 (+0.0) 4(4) 4

5 ROBERTS, Tesa Chicago (Brooks) 26.76 (+0.0) 4(5) 2

6 MILLER, Lindsey Chicago (Simeon) 26.94 (+0.0) 4(6) 1

7 FRALEY, Darnesha Oak Park (O.P.-Ri 27.20 (+0.0) 4(7)

8 BROWN, Jamika Chicago (Westing 27.32 (–0.3) 3(1)

9 HIGGINBOTHAM, Khaniya Calumet City (Tho 27.67 (–0.3) 3(2)

10 GILLESPIE, London Chicago (Westing 27.74 (–0.3) 3(3)

11 SHANNON, Taylor Chicago (Lincoln 27.76 (–0.3) 3(4)

12 RIVERA, Sophia Chicago (Lane) 28.29 (–0.3) 3(5)

13 STEWART, Briyana Oak Park (O.P.-Ri 28.34 (–0.3) 3(6)

14 POWELL, Asha Chicago (Kenwoo 28.65 (+0.0) 4(8)

15 MARTIN, McKenzie Chicago (St. Ignati 28.80 (–1.3) 2(1)

16 HAWK, Ashaureah Chicago (Lake Vie 30.34 (–1.3) 2(2)

17 DOVER, Amaya Chicago (Jones) 31.02 (–1.3) 2(3)

18 DJISSEGLO, Jennifer Chicago (Jones) 32.11 (–1.3) 2(4)

19 AGYARE, Augustina Chicago (Lincoln 32.51 (–1.3) 2(5)

20 HERNANDEZ, Joanna Chicago (Schurz) 33.60 (–0.7) 1(1)

21 ARREOLA, Noemi Chicago (Washing 34.56 (–1.3) 2(6)

22 CAMILO-ARIAS, Jeanneth Chicago (Lake Vie 37.33 (–0.7) 1(2)

23 CAMPOS, Marisol Chicago (Washing 38.85 (–0.7) 1(3)

MCKAY, Raven Chicago (Brooks) DNS  (NW) 2

WINSTON, Anastasia Chicago (Simeon) DNS  (NW) 2

DENT, Deja Calumet City (Tho DNS  (NW) 3

MICINSKI, Stella Chicago (Lane) DNS  (NW) 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 4 Wind:  (–0.7)

1 HERNANDEZ, Joanna Chicago (Schurz) 33.60

2 CAMILO-ARIAS, Jeanneth Chicago (Lake Vie 37.33

3 CAMPOS, Marisol Chicago (Washing 38.85

Section 2 of 4 Wind:  (–1.3)

1 MARTIN, McKenzie Chicago (St. Ignati 28.80

2 HAWK, Ashaureah Chicago (Lake Vie 30.34

3 DOVER, Amaya Chicago (Jones) 31.02

4 DJISSEGLO, Jennifer Chicago (Jones) 32.11

5 AGYARE, Augustina Chicago (Lincoln 32.51
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#11 Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
6 ARREOLA, Noemi Chicago (Washing 34.56

MCKAY, Raven Chicago (Brooks) DNS

WINSTON, Anastasia Chicago (Simeon) DNS

Section 3 of 4 Wind:  (–0.3)

1 BROWN, Jamika Chicago (Westing 27.32

2 HIGGINBOTHAM, Khaniya Calumet City (Tho 27.67

3 GILLESPIE, London Chicago (Westing 27.74

4 SHANNON, Taylor Chicago (Lincoln 27.76

5 RIVERA, Sophia Chicago (Lane) 28.29

6 STEWART, Briyana Oak Park (O.P.-Ri 28.34

DENT, Deja Calumet City (Tho DNS

MICINSKI, Stella Chicago (Lane) DNS

Section 4 of 4 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 JOHNSON, Zakiya Chicago (Kenwoo 25.34

2 ROBINSON, Sydney Chicago (Whitney 25.38

3 AFOLABI, Ari Chicago (St. Ignati 26.20

4 SAUNDERS, Madison Chicago (Whitney 26.23

5 ROBERTS, Tesa Chicago (Brooks) 26.76

6 MILLER, Lindsey Chicago (Simeon) 26.94

7 FRALEY, Darnesha Oak Park (O.P.-Ri 27.20

8 POWELL, Asha Chicago (Kenwoo 28.65

#8 Women's 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 ROBERTS, Tesa Chicago (Brooks) 58.01 3(1) 10

2 HWANG, Emily Chicago (St. Ignati 59.14 3(2) 8

3 BERRY, Alana Chicago (Whitney 59.22 3(3) 6

4 JAMES, Deanna Chicago (Lane) 1:01.31 3(4) 4

5 HOUSTON, Deanna Calumet City (Tho 1:01.50 3(5) 2

6 GIBSON-PURCELL, Lodnon Chicago (Whitney 1:01.63 3(6) 1

7 FORTE, Camille Chicago (Lane) 1:01.68 3(7)

8 DELLEGRAZIE, Evelyn Oak Park (O.P.-Ri 1:03.23 2(1)

9 NEVARA, Brady Oak Park (O.P.-Ri 1:03.99 2(2)

10 FAIN, Diranna Chicago (Kenwoo 1:05.03 2(3)

11 LANDING, Aniyah Chicago (Kenwoo 1:05.11 2(4)

12 TSOKOLAS, Evie Chicago (St. Ignati 1:07.01 2(5)

13 WALLACE, Decrieshanae Chicago (Simeon) 1:08.03 2(6)

14 DOMBROWSKI, Ally Chicago (Jones) 1:09.48 2(7)

15 ESPINOSA, Alejandra Chicago (Washing 1:11.20 1(1)

16 SANTOS, Jelianne Chicago (Schurz) 1:14.91 1(2)

17 MCCLINTON, Quiana Chicago (Simeon) 1:15.15 1(3)

18 JACKSON, Veronica Chicago (Prosser) 1:19.10 1(4)

19 GODINEZ, Nancy Chicago (Washing 1:29.58 1(5)

PENA, Simone Chicago (Schurz) DNS 1

DAVALOS, Laura Chicago (Jones) DNS 2

EMERSON, Alexis Calumet City (Tho DNS 3

#8 Women's 400 Meters (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 ESPINOSA, Alejandra Chicago (Washing 1:11.20

2 SANTOS, Jelianne Chicago (Schurz) 1:14.91

3 MCCLINTON, Quiana Chicago (Simeon) 1:15.15

4 JACKSON, Veronica Chicago (Prosser) 1:19.10

5 GODINEZ, Nancy Chicago (Washing 1:29.58

PENA, Simone Chicago (Schurz) DNS

Section 2 of 3

1 DELLEGRAZIE, Evelyn Oak Park (O.P.-Ri 1:03.23

2 NEVARA, Brady Oak Park (O.P.-Ri 1:03.99

3 FAIN, Diranna Chicago (Kenwoo 1:05.03

4 LANDING, Aniyah Chicago (Kenwoo 1:05.11

5 TSOKOLAS, Evie Chicago (St. Ignati 1:07.01

6 WALLACE, Decrieshanae Chicago (Simeon) 1:08.03

7 DOMBROWSKI, Ally Chicago (Jones) 1:09.48

DAVALOS, Laura Chicago (Jones) DNS

Section 3 of 3

1 ROBERTS, Tesa Chicago (Brooks) 58.01

2 HWANG, Emily Chicago (St. Ignati 59.14

3 BERRY, Alana Chicago (Whitney 59.22

4 JAMES, Deanna Chicago (Lane) 1:01.31

5 HOUSTON, Deanna Calumet City (Tho 1:01.50

6 GIBSON-PURCELL, Lodnon Chicago (Whitney 1:01.63

7 FORTE, Camille Chicago (Lane) 1:01.68

EMERSON, Alexis Calumet City (Tho DNS

#6 Women's 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 AFFOLTER, Lexi Chicago (St. Ignati 2:20.81 2(1) 10

2 THOMPSON, Hannah Oak Park (O.P.-Ri 2:22.94 2(2) 8

3 WOLLEN, Nora Oak Park (O.P.-Ri 2:25.43 2(3) 6

4 SUAREZ, Stephanie Chicago (Lane) 2:25.90 2(4) 4

5 ODOM, Ellie Chicago (Whitney 2:30.76 2(5) 2

6 EVANS, Jaelyn Chicago (Lincoln 2:32.74 2(6) 1

7 PLATT, Livia Chicago (Lincoln 2:33.29 2(7)

8 CALKINS, Audrey Chicago (Lane) 2:37.13 2(8)

9 COUNTS, Allie Chicago (Whitney 2:38.50 2(9)

10 WIGGINS, Chloe Chicago (Kenwoo 2:41.45 2(10)

11 REESE, Sadie Chicago (St. Ignati 2:43.95 1(1)

12 DELGADO, Alondra Chicago (Lake Vie 2:45.18 1(2)

13 PARKER, Kaylx Chicago (Simeon) 2:50.96 1(3)

14 CORONEL, Yazmine Chicago (Schurz) 2:51.70 1(4)

15 ESPINOSA, Alejandra Chicago (Washing 2:56.66 1(5)

16 COLE, Makayla Chicago (Kenwoo 2:58.68 1(6)

17 ROSELL, Simone Calumet City (Tho 3:00.02 1(7)

18 AMORUSO, Angelina Chicago (Jones) 3:02.90 1(8)
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#6 Women's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
19 AYALA, Jasmin Chicago (Lake Vie 3:05.11 1(9)

20 GONZALEZ, Diana Chicago (Prosser) 3:07.81 1(10)

MCCLINTON, Quiana Chicago (Simeon) DNS 1

MONTIEL, Megan Chicago (Schurz) DNS 1

GANCZEWSKI, Katerina Chicago (Washing DNS 1

DOMBROWSKI, Ally Chicago (Jones) DNS 2

HOUSTON, Deanna Calumet City (Tho DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 REESE, Sadie Chicago (St. Ignati 2:43.95

2 DELGADO, Alondra Chicago (Lake Vie 2:45.18

3 PARKER, Kaylx Chicago (Simeon) 2:50.96

4 CORONEL, Yazmine Chicago (Schurz) 2:51.70

5 ESPINOSA, Alejandra Chicago (Washing 2:56.66

6 COLE, Makayla Chicago (Kenwoo 2:58.68

7 ROSELL, Simone Calumet City (Tho 3:00.02

8 AMORUSO, Angelina Chicago (Jones) 3:02.90

9 AYALA, Jasmin Chicago (Lake Vie 3:05.11

10 GONZALEZ, Diana Chicago (Prosser) 3:07.81

MCCLINTON, Quiana Chicago (Simeon) DNS

MONTIEL, Megan Chicago (Schurz) DNS

GANCZEWSKI, Katerina Chicago (Washing DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 AFFOLTER, Lexi Chicago (St. Ignati 2:20.81

2 THOMPSON, Hannah Oak Park (O.P.-Ri 2:22.94

3 WOLLEN, Nora Oak Park (O.P.-Ri 2:25.43

4 SUAREZ, Stephanie Chicago (Lane) 2:25.90

5 ODOM, Ellie Chicago (Whitney 2:30.76

6 EVANS, Jaelyn Chicago (Lincoln 2:32.74

7 PLATT, Livia Chicago (Lincoln 2:33.29

8 CALKINS, Audrey Chicago (Lane) 2:37.13

9 COUNTS, Allie Chicago (Whitney 2:38.50

10 WIGGINS, Chloe Chicago (Kenwoo 2:41.45

DOMBROWSKI, Ally Chicago (Jones) DNS

HOUSTON, Deanna Calumet City (Tho DNS

#10 Women's 1600 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BEHRENS, Ella Chicago (Whitney 5:15.13 2(1) 10

2 WELIN, Josephine Oak Park (O.P.-Ri 5:17.51 2(2) 8

3 MURRAY, Daphne Chicago (Whitney 5:26.75 2(3) 6

4 O'KEEFE, Rhiannon Chicago (St. Ignati 5:38.23 2(4) 4

5 AFFOLTER, Lexi Chicago (St. Ignati 5:43.77 2(5) 2

6 KUEHN, Flora Chicago (Lincoln 5:47.68 2(6) 1

7 SCHLESINGER, Devon Chicago (Lane) 5:50.50 1(1)

#10 Women's 1600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
8 HARBAUGH, Dorothy Chicago (Jones) 5:52.36 2(7)

9 LEFF, Nora Chicago (Lane) 5:54.11 2(8)

10 ROSS, Julia Chicago (Jones) 6:07.49 2(9)

11 BRAEMER, Sharon Chicago (Lincoln 6:15.42 1(2)

12 MCGEE, Ariel Chicago (Kenwoo 6:31.51 1(3)

13 AVELAR, Isabel Calumet City (Tho 6:33.75 1(4)

14 PEREZ, Emily Chicago (Washing 6:36.52 1(5)

15 CORONEL, Yazmine Chicago (Schurz) 6:37.74 1(6)

16 NAVARETTE, Daniella Chicago (Prosser) 6:49.07 1(7)

17 VALLES, Melissa Chicago (Prosser) 6:54.29 1(8)

18 SANTIAGO, Lorena Chicago (Washing 7:18.87 1(9)

19 THOMAS, Noelle Chicago (Kenwoo 7:23.36 1(10)

MONTIEL, Megan Chicago (Schurz) DNS 1

DELGADO, Alondra Chicago (Lake Vie DNS 1

DUWE, Samantha Oak Park (O.P.-Ri DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 SCHLESINGER, Devon Chicago (Lane) 5:50.50

2 BRAEMER, Sharon Chicago (Lincoln 6:15.42

3 MCGEE, Ariel Chicago (Kenwoo 6:31.51

4 AVELAR, Isabel Calumet City (Tho 6:33.75

5 PEREZ, Emily Chicago (Washing 6:36.52

6 CORONEL, Yazmine Chicago (Schurz) 6:37.74

7 NAVARETTE, Daniella Chicago (Prosser) 6:49.07

8 VALLES, Melissa Chicago (Prosser) 6:54.29

9 SANTIAGO, Lorena Chicago (Washing 7:18.87

10 THOMAS, Noelle Chicago (Kenwoo 7:23.36

MONTIEL, Megan Chicago (Schurz) DNS

DELGADO, Alondra Chicago (Lake Vie DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 BEHRENS, Ella Chicago (Whitney 5:15.13

2 WELIN, Josephine Oak Park (O.P.-Ri 5:17.51

3 MURRAY, Daphne Chicago (Whitney 5:26.75

4 O'KEEFE, Rhiannon Chicago (St. Ignati 5:38.23

5 AFFOLTER, Lexi Chicago (St. Ignati 5:43.77

6 KUEHN, Flora Chicago (Lincoln 5:47.68

7 HARBAUGH, Dorothy Chicago (Jones) 5:52.36

8 LEFF, Nora Chicago (Lane) 5:54.11

9 ROSS, Julia Chicago (Jones) 6:07.49

DUWE, Samantha Oak Park (O.P.-Ri DNS

#3 Women's 3200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 BEHRENS, Ella Chicago (Whitney 10:55.90 10

2 O'KEEFE, Rhiannon Chicago (St. Ignati 11:21.60 8
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#3 Women's 3200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
3 HARPER, Violet Oak Park (O.P.-Ri 11:26.80 6

4 WOLSKI, Gwendolyn Oak Park (O.P.-Ri 12:54.57 4

5 MORALES, Diana Chicago (Lane) 12:55.91 2

6 KRAVITZ, Marley Chicago (Whitney 13:09.85 1

7 RIECKELMAN, Haley Chicago (St. Ignati 13:11.72

8 HURST, Alice Chicago (Jones) 13:30.29

9 GONZALEZ, Natasha Chicago (Lane) 13:54.63

10 IRVINE, Ella Chicago (Jones) 14:36.06

11 PEREZ, Emily Chicago (Washing 14:53.53

12 NAVARETTE, Daniella Chicago (Prosser) 14:54.36

13 VALLES, Melissa Chicago (Prosser) 15:06.65

14 TELLEZ, Maritza Chicago (Schurz) 21:18.34

BEJARANO, Ana Chicago (Lincoln DNS

SAWIN, Grace Chicago (Lincoln DNS

#4 Women's 100m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 AFOLABI, Ari Chicago (St. Ignati 15.04 (+1.5) 2(1) 10

2 BRADFORD, Monica Oak Park (O.P.-Ri 15.31 (+1.5) 2(2) 8

3 EMERSON, Alexis Calumet City (Tho 16.93 (+1.5) 2(3) 6

4 TERRY, Nyarai Calumet City (Tho 17.10 (+1.5) 2(4) 4

5 REID, Rebecca Chicago (Whitney 18.14 (+1.5) 2(5) 2

6 TEXIDOR, Olivia Chicago (Lane) 18.62 (+1.1) 1(1) 1

7 ROYAL, Whitley Chicago (Lincoln 19.55 (+1.1) 1(2)

8 WHITE, Trinity Chicago (Lincoln 19.84 (+1.5) 2(6)

9 POPRYCH, Adriana Chicago (Lake Vie 21.01 (+1.1) 1(3)

10 SOMERVILLE, Paris Chicago (Whitney 22.95 (+1.5) 2(7)

11 WILLIAMS, Danisha Chicago (Simeon) 25.22 (+1.1) 1(4)

CARTER, Sheridan Chicago (St. Ignati DNS  (NW) 1

WORSHAM, Passion Oak Park (O.P.-Ri DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (+1.1)

1 TEXIDOR, Olivia Chicago (Lane) 18.62

2 ROYAL, Whitley Chicago (Lincoln 19.55

3 POPRYCH, Adriana Chicago (Lake Vie 21.01

4 WILLIAMS, Danisha Chicago (Simeon) 25.22

CARTER, Sheridan Chicago (St. Ignati DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (+1.5)

1 AFOLABI, Ari Chicago (St. Ignati 15.04

2 BRADFORD, Monica Oak Park (O.P.-Ri 15.31

3 EMERSON, Alexis Calumet City (Tho 16.93

4 TERRY, Nyarai Calumet City (Tho 17.10

5 REID, Rebecca Chicago (Whitney 18.14

6 WHITE, Trinity Chicago (Lincoln 19.84

7 SOMERVILLE, Paris Chicago (Whitney 22.95

#4 Women's 100m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time

WORSHAM, Passion Oak Park (O.P.-Ri DNS

#9 Women's 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 JONES, Nilah Chicago (Kenwoo 48.10 3(1) 10

2 TERRY, Nyarai Calumet City (Tho 48.67 3(2) 8

3 EMERSON, Alexis Calumet City (Tho 48.70 2(1) 6

4 CURRY, River Chicago (Whitney 48.93 3(3) 4

5 WORSHAM, Passion Oak Park (O.P.-Ri 50.09 3(4) 2

6 CARTER, Sheridan Chicago (St. Ignati 51.82 2(2) 1

7 MATCHEM, L'oreal Chicago (Westing 52.72 2(3)

8 JEANTY, Amauri Chicago (Lincoln 52.82 3(5)

9 WHITE, Trinity Chicago (Lincoln 53.09 2(4)

10 GENOVESE, Lily Oak Park (O.P.-Ri 54.08 3(6)

11 BRUUSEMA, Olivia Chicago (Whitney 54.61 3(7)

12 TEXIDOR, Olivia Chicago (Lane) 54.64 2(5)

13 LAWAL, Lenal Chicago (Lane) 54.85 2(6)

14 BARRON, Andrea Chicago (Lake Vie 55.34 2(7)

15 DAVALOS, Laura Chicago (Jones) 58.39 2(8)

16 BELL, Zaria Chicago (Simeon) 1:07.23 1(1)

17 YOUNG, Martyja Chicago (Simeon) 1:09.33 1(2)

18 ESCOBAR, Ana Chicago (Washing 1:12.27 1(3)

AFOLABI, Ari Chicago (St. Ignati DNS 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 BELL, Zaria Chicago (Simeon) 1:07.23

2 YOUNG, Martyja Chicago (Simeon) 1:09.33

3 ESCOBAR, Ana Chicago (Washing 1:12.27

Section 2 of 3

1 EMERSON, Alexis Calumet City (Tho 48.70

2 CARTER, Sheridan Chicago (St. Ignati 51.82

3 MATCHEM, L'oreal Chicago (Westing 52.72

4 WHITE, Trinity Chicago (Lincoln 53.09

5 TEXIDOR, Olivia Chicago (Lane) 54.64

6 LAWAL, Lenal Chicago (Lane) 54.85

7 BARRON, Andrea Chicago (Lake Vie 55.34

8 DAVALOS, Laura Chicago (Jones) 58.39

Section 3 of 3

1 JONES, Nilah Chicago (Kenwoo 48.10

2 TERRY, Nyarai Calumet City (Tho 48.67

3 CURRY, River Chicago (Whitney 48.93

4 WORSHAM, Passion Oak Park (O.P.-Ri 50.09

5 JEANTY, Amauri Chicago (Lincoln 52.82

6 GENOVESE, Lily Oak Park (O.P.-Ri 54.08

7 BRUUSEMA, Olivia Chicago (Whitney 54.61

KENWOOD IHSA 3A SECTIONAL
River Forest, IL
Concordia University
Weather: 65 degrees and overcast
Host: Kenwood High School
Thursday, May 9, 2019

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Phil Wallace
Meet Referee:
H. Kannry 36212; C. Norman 77237; M
Hester 70092
Timing:
Bob Geiger- 47291

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 5/9/2019 3:44 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 4



#9 Women's 300m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time

AFOLABI, Ari Chicago (St. Ignati DNS

#2 Women's 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Chicago (Whitney Young) (A) 48.30 2(1) 10

2 Chicago (St. Ignatius Col (A) 48.99 2(2) 8

3 Oak Park (O.P.-River Fore (A) 49.42 2(3) 6

4 Chicago (Lane) (A) 49.69 2(4) 4

5 Calumet City (Thornton Fr (A) 50.74 2(5) 2

6 Chicago (Westinghouse Col (A) 51.71 2(6) 1

7 Chicago (Jones) (A) 54.42 1(1)

8 Chicago (Lincoln Park) (A) 55.53 1(2)

9 Chicago (Lake View) (A) 57.13 1(3)

10 Chicago (Washington) (A) 1:11.00 1(4)

Chicago (Simeon) (A) DNF 2

Chicago (Kenwood) (A) DQ 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Chicago (Jones) (A) 54.42

2 Chicago (Lincoln Park) (A) 55.53

3 Chicago (Lake View) (A) 57.13

4 Chicago (Washington) (A) 1:11.00

Section 2 of 2

1 Chicago (Whitney Young) (A) 48.30

2 Chicago (St. Ignatius Col (A) 48.99

3 Oak Park (O.P.-River Fore (A) 49.42

4 Chicago (Lane) (A) 49.69

5 Calumet City (Thornton Fr (A) 50.74

6 Chicago (Westinghouse Col (A) 51.71

Chicago (Simeon) (A) DNF

Chicago (Kenwood) (A) DQ

#7 Women's 4 x 200m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Chicago (Kenwood) (A) 1:43.18 2(1) 10

2 Chicago (Whitney Young) (A) 1:43.96 2(2) 8

3 Chicago (St. Ignatius Col (A) 1:44.47 2(3) 6

4 Oak Park (O.P.-River Fore (A) 1:46.35 2(4) 4

5 Calumet City (Thornton Fr (A) 1:47.99 2(5) 2

6 Chicago (Lane) (A) 1:50.05 2(6) 1

7 Chicago (Westinghouse Col (A) 1:50.59 2(7)

8 Chicago (Simeon) (A) 1:50.96 2(8)

9 Chicago (Lincoln Park) (A) 1:57.18 1(1)

10 Chicago (Jones) (A) 1:57.73 1(2)

11 Chicago (Lake View) (A) 2:00.05 1(3)

12 Chicago (Washington) (A) 2:34.96 1(4)

#7 Women's 4 x 200m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts

Chicago (Schurz) (A) DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Chicago (Lincoln Park) (A) 1:57.18

2 Chicago (Jones) (A) 1:57.73

3 Chicago (Lake View) (A) 2:00.05

4 Chicago (Washington) (A) 2:34.96

Chicago (Schurz) (A) DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 Chicago (Kenwood) (A) 1:43.18

2 Chicago (Whitney Young) (A) 1:43.96

3 Chicago (St. Ignatius Col (A) 1:44.47

4 Oak Park (O.P.-River Fore (A) 1:46.35

5 Calumet City (Thornton Fr (A) 1:47.99

6 Chicago (Lane) (A) 1:50.05

7 Chicago (Westinghouse Col (A) 1:50.59

8 Chicago (Simeon) (A) 1:50.96

#12 Women's 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Chicago (Kenwood) (A) 4:00.94 2(1) 10

2 Chicago (Whitney Young) (A) 4:02.08 2(2) 8

3 Chicago (Lane) (A) 4:03.60 2(3) 6

4 Oak Park (O.P.-River Fore (A) 4:05.00 2(4) 4

5 Chicago (Jones) (A) 4:14.62 2(5) 2

6 Chicago (St. Ignatius Col (A) 4:18.87 2(6) 1

7 Calumet City (Thornton Fr (A) 4:33.22 2(7)

8 Chicago (Simeon) (A) 4:48.85 1(1)

9 Chicago (Lake View) (A) 5:03.09 1(2)

10 Chicago (Washington) (A) 5:15.22 1(3)

11 Chicago (Prosser) (A) 5:22.60 1(4)

12 Chicago (Schurz) (A) 5:22.97 1(5)

Chicago (Lincoln Park) (A) DQ 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Chicago (Simeon) (A) 4:48.85

2 Chicago (Lake View) (A) 5:03.09

3 Chicago (Washington) (A) 5:15.22

4 Chicago (Prosser) (A) 5:22.60

5 Chicago (Schurz) (A) 5:22.97

Section 2 of 2

1 Chicago (Kenwood) (A) 4:00.94

2 Chicago (Whitney Young) (A) 4:02.08

3 Chicago (Lane) (A) 4:03.60
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#12 Women's 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time
4 Oak Park (O.P.-River Fore (A) 4:05.00

5 Chicago (Jones) (A) 4:14.62

6 Chicago (St. Ignatius Col (A) 4:18.87

7 Calumet City (Thornton Fr (A) 4:33.22

Chicago (Lincoln Park) (A) DQ

#1 Women's 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Oak Park (O.P.-River Fore (A) 9:31.72 10

2 Chicago (Lane) (A) 9:32.92 8

3 Chicago (Whitney Young) (A) 9:37.49 6

4 Chicago (Jones) (A) 10:20.30 4

5 Chicago (St. Ignatius Col (A) 10:32.34 2

6 Chicago (Washington) (A) 12:36.65 1

Chicago (Lincoln Park) (A) DQ

Chicago (Kenwood) (A) DNS

Chicago (Prosser) (A) DNS

Calumet City (Thornton Fr (A) DNS

#13 Women's High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1J SHANNON, Taylor Chicago (Lincoln 5' 2" 10

2J PITTMAN, Kshari Oak Park (O.P.-Ri 5' 2" 8

3J MALLARE, Aria Chicago (Whitney 5' 1" 6

4J SANDERS, Melissa Oak Park (O.P.-Ri 5' 1" 4

5 TATE, Jessica Calumet City (Tho 5' 0" 2

6 SOMERVILLE, Paris Chicago (Whitney 4' 10" 1

7 LANDING, Aniyah Chicago (Kenwoo 4' 8"

8 ADEVOR, Etornam Chicago (Kenwoo 4' 6"

8 LAWAL, Lenal Chicago (Lane) 4' 6"

10 HOUSTON, Faith Calumet City (Tho 4' 4"

DAVALOS, Laura Chicago (Jones) NH

SCHMITT, Olivia Chicago (St. Ignati NH

BARRON, Andrea Chicago (Lake Vie NH

LINDLAND, Jane Chicago (St. Ignati NH

ALMONTE, Ashley Chicago (Lane) DNS

GARDNER, Khaniah Chicago (Simeon) DNS

YANG, Siyu Chicago (Jones) DNS

MORROW, Aneesah Chicago (Simeon) DNS

#14 Women's Pole Vault
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 RUFF, Yasmin Oak Park (O.P.-Ri 10' 0" 10

2 CHAPMAN-RIENSTR, Danielle Oak Park (O.P.-Ri 9' 6" 8

3 CAPIZZI, Ashley Chicago (St. Ignati 6' 0" 6

#15 Women's Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 ROWE, Rachel Oak Park (O.P.-Ri 18' 11 /2  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 ANNAFI, Lovie Chicago (Whitney 17' 11"  (NW) 2(2) 8

3J HERNANDEZ, Denise Oak Park (O.P.-Ri 17' 3"  (NW) 2(3) 6

4J RIGGINS, Shakayla Chicago (Kenwoo 17' 3"  (NW) 2(3) 4

5 MYLES, Denise Chicago (Lake Vie 16' 10"  (NW) 1(1) 2

6 HARRISON, Amia Chicago (Simeon) 16' 8"  (NW) 2(5) 1

7 JONES, Arianna Calumet City (Tho 16' 71 /2  (NW) 2(6)

8 EICKHOFF-BROWN, Jayden Chicago (Whitney 15' 9"  (NW) 1(2)

9 OSINUBI, Christina Chicago (Lane) 15' 5"  (NW) 2(7)

10 HOUSTON, Faith Calumet City (Tho 14' 5"  (NW) 1(3)

10 LITTLE, Maya Chicago (Lane) 14' 5"  (NW) 1(3)

12 RIVERA, Natalie Chicago (St. Ignati 14' 41 /2  (NW) 1(5)

13 YOUNG, Martyja Chicago (Simeon) 14' 3"  (NW) 1(6)

14 NOVY, Tess Chicago (St. Ignati 13' 4"  (NW) 1(7)

15 WIGGINS, Chloe Chicago (Kenwoo 12' 6"  (NW) 1(8)

MURRAY, Samantha Chicago (Jones) DNS  (NW) 2

MURRAY, Leah Chicago (Jones) DNS  (NW) 2

ESCOBAR, Ana Chicago (Washing FOUL  (NW) 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 MYLES, Denise Chicago (Lake Vie 16' 10"  (NW)

2 EICKHOFF-BROWN, Jayden Chicago (Whitney 15' 9"  (NW)

3 HOUSTON, Faith Calumet City (Tho 14' 5"  (NW)

3 LITTLE, Maya Chicago (Lane) 14' 5"  (NW)

5 RIVERA, Natalie Chicago (St. Ignati 14' 41 /2  (NW)

6 YOUNG, Martyja Chicago (Simeon) 14' 3"  (NW)

7 NOVY, Tess Chicago (St. Ignati 13' 4"  (NW)

8 WIGGINS, Chloe Chicago (Kenwoo 12' 6"  (NW)

ESCOBAR, Ana Chicago (Washing FOUL  (NW)

Flight 2 of 2

1 ROWE, Rachel Oak Park (O.P.-Ri 18' 11 /2  (NW)

2 ANNAFI, Lovie Chicago (Whitney 17' 11"  (NW)

3 HERNANDEZ, Denise Oak Park (O.P.-Ri 17' 3"  (NW)

3 RIGGINS, Shakayla Chicago (Kenwoo 17' 3"  (NW)

5 HARRISON, Amia Chicago (Simeon) 16' 8"  (NW)

6 JONES, Arianna Calumet City (Tho 16' 71 /2  (NW)

7 OSINUBI, Christina Chicago (Lane) 15' 5"  (NW)

MURRAY, Samantha Chicago (Jones) DNS  (NW)

MURRAY, Leah Chicago (Jones) DNS  (NW)

#16 Women's Triple Jump
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 ROWE, Rachel Oak Park (O.P.-Ri 37' 61 /2  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 ANNAFI, Lovie Chicago (Whitney 37' 1"  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 REID, Rebecca Chicago (Whitney 36' 7"  (NW) 2(3) 6
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#16 Women's Triple Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
4 HARRISON, Amia Chicago (Simeon) 36' 1"  (NW) 2(4) 4

5 BOYD, Jalyn Chicago (Kenwoo 36' 0"  (NW) 2(5) 2

6 WORSHAM, Passion Oak Park (O.P.-Ri 35' 11"  (NW) 2(6) 1

7 RIGGINS, Shakayla Chicago (Kenwoo 33' 11"  (NW) 1(1)

8 YOUNG, Martyja Chicago (Simeon) 30' 4"  (NW) 1(2)

9 RIVERA, Natalie Chicago (St. Ignati 30' 1"  (NW) 1(3)

MYLES, Denise Chicago (Lake Vie DNS  (NW) 1

TERRY, Nyarai Calumet City (Tho DNS  (NW) 1

NOVY, Tess Chicago (St. Ignati FOUL  (NW) 1

WILLIAMS, Imani Chicago (Lane) FOUL  (NW) 1

OJORA, Kanyinsola Calumet City (Tho FOUL  (NW) 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 RIGGINS, Shakayla Chicago (Kenwoo 33' 11"  (NW)

2 YOUNG, Martyja Chicago (Simeon) 30' 4"  (NW)

3 RIVERA, Natalie Chicago (St. Ignati 30' 1"  (NW)

MYLES, Denise Chicago (Lake Vie DNS  (NW)

TERRY, Nyarai Calumet City (Tho DNS  (NW)

NOVY, Tess Chicago (St. Ignati FOUL  (NW)

WILLIAMS, Imani Chicago (Lane) FOUL  (NW)

Flight 2 of 2

1 ROWE, Rachel Oak Park (O.P.-Ri 37' 61 /2  (NW)

2 ANNAFI, Lovie Chicago (Whitney 37' 1"  (NW)

3 REID, Rebecca Chicago (Whitney 36' 7"  (NW)

4 HARRISON, Amia Chicago (Simeon) 36' 1"  (NW)

5 BOYD, Jalyn Chicago (Kenwoo 36' 0"  (NW)

6 WORSHAM, Passion Oak Park (O.P.-Ri 35' 11"  (NW)

OJORA, Kanyinsola Calumet City (Tho FOUL  (NW)

#17 Women's Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 SARPONG, Rachel Chicago (St. Ignati 35' 2" 2(1) 10

2 GANT, Kayla Chicago (Brooks) 33' 2" 2(2) 8

3 REID, Rebecca Chicago (Whitney 32' 2" 2(3) 6

4 WINGOOD, Priya Chicago (Whitney 31' 0" 2(4) 4

5 JOHNSON, Kayla Oak Park (O.P.-Ri 30' 9" 2(5) 2

6 OGUNSANYA, Tiara Oak Park (O.P.-Ri 30' 3" 2(6) 1

7 THOMPSON, Jasmine Chicago (St. Ignati 29' 3" 2(7)

8 BROOKS, Jakia Chicago (Lane) 28' 3" 2(8)

9 SULAIMAN, Serah Calumet City (Tho 26' 2" 1(1)

10 HUNTER, Blessing Chicago (Simeon) 25' 3" 1(2)

11 SPELLER, Olivia Chicago (Kenwoo 25' 2" 2(9)

12 COLEMAN, Anjonae Chicago (Kenwoo 25' 0" 2(10)

13 WILLIAMS, Danisha Chicago (Simeon) 24' 9" 1(3)

14 JACOBS, Memory Chicago (Lincoln 23' 0" 1(4)

#17 Women's Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
15 DELREAL, Jennifer Chicago (Washing 22' 1" 1(5)

16 GOMEZ, Leslie Chicago (Washing 21' 10" 1(6)

17 OLAGOKE, Dupe Calumet City (Tho 20' 2" 1(7)

18 REYES, Dulce Chicago (Lake Vie 17' 6" 1(8)

19 REYES, Crystal Chicago (Prosser) 14' 4" 1(9)

PRICE, Ayannah Chicago (Lane) DNS 2

OKOYE, Amala Chicago (Brooks) DNS 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 SULAIMAN, Serah Calumet City (Tho 26' 2"

2 HUNTER, Blessing Chicago (Simeon) 25' 3"

3 WILLIAMS, Danisha Chicago (Simeon) 24' 9"

4 JACOBS, Memory Chicago (Lincoln 23' 0"

5 DELREAL, Jennifer Chicago (Washing 22' 1"

6 GOMEZ, Leslie Chicago (Washing 21' 10"

7 OLAGOKE, Dupe Calumet City (Tho 20' 2"

8 REYES, Dulce Chicago (Lake Vie 17' 6"

9 REYES, Crystal Chicago (Prosser) 14' 4"

Flight 2 of 2

1 SARPONG, Rachel Chicago (St. Ignati 35' 2"

2 GANT, Kayla Chicago (Brooks) 33' 2"

3 REID, Rebecca Chicago (Whitney 32' 2"

4 WINGOOD, Priya Chicago (Whitney 31' 0"

5 JOHNSON, Kayla Oak Park (O.P.-Ri 30' 9"

6 OGUNSANYA, Tiara Oak Park (O.P.-Ri 30' 3"

7 THOMPSON, Jasmine Chicago (St. Ignati 29' 3"

8 BROOKS, Jakia Chicago (Lane) 28' 3"

9 SPELLER, Olivia Chicago (Kenwoo 25' 2"

10 COLEMAN, Anjonae Chicago (Kenwoo 25' 0"

PRICE, Ayannah Chicago (Lane) DNS

OKOYE, Amala Chicago (Brooks) DNS

#18 Women's Discus
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 MCKENZIE, Faith Chicago (Jones) 95' 1" 2(1) 10

2 OGUNSANYA, Tiara Oak Park (O.P.-Ri 94' 1" 2(2) 8

3 HOUSTON, Faith Calumet City (Tho 88' 5" 2(3) 6

4 SARPONG, Rachel Chicago (St. Ignati 84' 1" 2(4) 4

5 BRIDGES, Jalen Oak Park (O.P.-Ri 83' 3" 2(5) 2

6 PEREZ, Natalie Chicago (Lane) 81' 5" 2(6) 1

7 WINGOOD, Priya Chicago (Whitney 78' 11" 2(7)

8 SPELLER, Olivia Chicago (Kenwoo 71' 4" 2(8)

9 PETTIS, Ananiah Chicago (Kenwoo 69' 10" 2(9)

10 THOMPSON, Jasmine Chicago (St. Ignati 68' 5" 1(1)

11 LEZAMA, Karla Chicago (Washing 66' 1" 1(2)
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#18 Women's Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
12 EASLEY, Kaimara Chicago (Simeon) 65' 1" 1(3)

13 MITCHELL, Dena Chicago (Whitney 65' 0" 1(4)

14 TATE, Jessica Calumet City (Tho 63' 7" 1(5)

15 WILLIAMS, Danisha Chicago (Simeon) 52' 7" 1(6)

16 GANT, Kayla Chicago (Brooks) 52' 3" 1(7)

17 JACOBS, Memory Chicago (Lincoln 48' 6" 1(8)

18 GOMEZ, Cynthia Chicago (Washing 45' 2" 1(9)

19 REYES, Dulce Chicago (Lake Vie 43' 2" 1(10)

20 REYES, Crystal Chicago (Prosser) 41' 0" 1(11)

PRICE, Ayannah Chicago (Lane) DNS 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 THOMPSON, Jasmine Chicago (St. Ignati 68' 5"

2 LEZAMA, Karla Chicago (Washing 66' 1"

3 EASLEY, Kaimara Chicago (Simeon) 65' 1"

4 MITCHELL, Dena Chicago (Whitney 65' 0"

5 TATE, Jessica Calumet City (Tho 63' 7"

6 WILLIAMS, Danisha Chicago (Simeon) 52' 7"

7 GANT, Kayla Chicago (Brooks) 52' 3"

8 JACOBS, Memory Chicago (Lincoln 48' 6"

9 GOMEZ, Cynthia Chicago (Washing 45' 2"

10 REYES, Dulce Chicago (Lake Vie 43' 2"

11 REYES, Crystal Chicago (Prosser) 41' 0"

Flight 2 of 2

1 MCKENZIE, Faith Chicago (Jones) 95' 1"

2 OGUNSANYA, Tiara Oak Park (O.P.-Ri 94' 1"

3 HOUSTON, Faith Calumet City (Tho 88' 5"

4 SARPONG, Rachel Chicago (St. Ignati 84' 1"

5 BRIDGES, Jalen Oak Park (O.P.-Ri 83' 3"

6 PEREZ, Natalie Chicago (Lane) 81' 5"

7 WINGOOD, Priya Chicago (Whitney 78' 11"

8 SPELLER, Olivia Chicago (Kenwoo 71' 4"

9 PETTIS, Ananiah Chicago (Kenwoo 69' 10"

PRICE, Ayannah Chicago (Lane) DNS

Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Chicago (Whitney Young) 2763 141

2 Oak Park (O.P.-River Fore 1505 136

3 Chicago (St. Ignatius Col 2830 88

4 Chicago (Kenwood) 2733 58

5 Calumet City (Thornton Fr 303 38

6 Chicago (Lane) 2736 31

7 Chicago (Brooks) 2764 20

8 Chicago (Jones) 2727 16

Women's Scores (cont'd)
Pl Team Code Score

9 Chicago (Lincoln Park) 2737 12

10 Chicago (Simeon) 2752 7

11 Chicago (Lake View) 2735 2

12 Chicago (Washington) 2760 1

12 Chicago (Westinghouse Col 2918 1
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